PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiaki ANDO	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11813655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tjohnson@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q102304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q102304assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500312082 **REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0197**

17/21 10276 (大野pit A505 po不畅)

Docket No. For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Wherea	,		, Japan				
horoin	after coll	lad and			certain improve			
							ND DECET	UP D
COM	MONICA	41101	N DEATC	s, MULTI	-BAND RECEI	VER, A	ND RECEIV	VEK
and ex	xecuted a	n appl			nt of the United S	States of A	America there	for on
			;	ınd				
	Wherea	ıs,	NEC C	DRPORATI	ON			
			7-1 Sh	iha 5-chon	ne, Minato-ku,	Tokyo	Japan	
				ibu o onon	io, minuco ku,	TORYO, C	<u> </u>	
	(assign	ee), de	sires to acc	uire the enti	re right, title, and	l interest i	in the applica	tion and
invent	tion, and	to any	United Sta	ites patents to	o be obtained the	refor;		
	Now th	erefor	e, for valua	ble consider	ation, receipt wh	ereof is h	ereby acknow	ledged.
			•		ereby sell, assign		•	•
					re right, title and			
under issue a	35 U.S.C any Lette	C. §119 rs Pate	9, and I/we ent granted	request the I upon the inv	ates of America, Director of the U vention set forth i e without further	.S. Patent in the app	and Tradema	ark Office e assignee,
under issue a succes	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and	C. §119 rs Pate assign	9, and I/we ent granted ns; and I/we	request the l upon the inv will execut	Director of the U vention set forth i e without further	S. Patent in the app considera	and Tradema lication to the ation all paper	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed
under issue a succes necess	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th	C. §119 rs Pate assign re assign	o, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in con	request the l upon the inv will execut	Director of the U ention set forth i	S. Patent in the app considera	and Tradema lication to the ation all paper	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed
under issue a succes necess	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee	O, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in cor	request the I upon the inversity will execut mection with	Director of the U vention set forth i e without further the United State	S. Patent in the app consider as applica	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon t
under issue a succes necess do so l	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assign signee creby a	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in con	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with	Director of the Uvention set forth in without further the United State at attorneys SUG	S. Patent in the app consider applica	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon t
under issue a success necess do so l	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in contact authorize and NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC	Director of the Uvention set forth is e without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to	S. Patent in the app consider as applicated HRUE Minsert her	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MION, PLLC or in parenthes	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon t
under issue a success necess do so l	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in core. authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC	Director of the Uvention set forth in without further the United State at attorneys SUG	S. Patent in the app consider as applicated HRUE Minsert her	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a succes necess do so l Penns (Appli	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no	C. §119 rs Pate assign ne assign signee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC illed	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Conf	S. Patent in the app consider as applicated HRUE Minsert her	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a succes necess do so l Penns (Appli	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no	C. §119 rs Pate assign ne assign signee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a success necess do so l Penns (Appli	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in contact authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses
under issue a succes necess do so l Penns: (Appli	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a succes necess do so l Penns: (Appli	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in contact authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Conf	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a success necess do so l Penns; (Appli number) Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in conduction authorize and e, NW, Wa, for the of said as	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a success necess do so la Penns (Applianumber Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in contact authorize and e, NW, Wa	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a success necess do so l Penns; (Appli number) Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in conduction authorize and e, NW, Wa, for the of said as	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 sees
under issue a success necess do so la Penns (Applianumber Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in conduction authorize and e, NW, Wa, for the of said as	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses
under issue a success necess do so la Penns (Applianumber Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assign e assignee creby a Avenue umber	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in conduction authorize and e, NW, Wa, for the of said a, for s/	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses
under issue a success necess do so la Penns; (Applianumber Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assigr assignee ereby a Avenue umber ing dat 27,	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant and I/we gnee in	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses
under issue a success necess do so l Penns: (Appli numbe: Date: Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assigr assignee ereby a Avenue umber ing dat 27,	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant and I/we gnee in	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses
under issue a success necess do so la Penns (Applianumber Date: Date: Date: Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill June June	C. §119 rs Pate assigr assignee ereby a Avenue umber ing dat 27,	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant and I/we gnee in	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses
under issue a success necess do so l Penns: (Appli numbe: Date: Date:	35 U.S.C any Lette ssors and sary by th by the as I/We he sylvania A ication no er and fill	C. §119 rs Pate assigr assignee ereby a Avenue umber ing dat 27,	9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/we gnee in constant and I/we gnee in	request the I upon the inverse will execut mection with and request outshington, DC iled	Director of the Uvention set forth it without further the United State or attorneys SUG 20037-3213 to and Confident known.	S. Patent in the app considera es applica HRUE M insert her firmation	and Tradema dication to the ation all paper tion when cal MON, PLLC of the in parenthes number the a	ark Office e assignee, rs deemed led upon to of 2100 ses

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0198